

County of Santa Barbara

## Legislation Details

04-0	0527	Version: 1			
Age	nda Item		Status:	Passed	
5/21	/2004		In control:	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	
6/1/2	2004		Final action:	6/1/2004	
	Consider recommendations regarding a Ground Lease for Foodbank located at 624 Foster Road in Santa Maria, Fifth District, as follows:				
coor inclu	a) Determine that the services provided by Foodbank of Santa Barbara County, including the coordination of several food distribution programs that serve residents of Santa Barbara County, including children, seniors and the poor, are necessary to meet the social needs of the County, and that Foodbank therefore qualifies for a rent subsidy;				
b) Determine that a portion of the County-owned property located at 624 Foster Road, in Santa Maria, will not be needed for County purposes for the next twenty years;					
cons	c) Approve the proposed Ground Lease granting Foodbank of Santa Barbara County the right to construct and operate a food collection, storage and distribution facility on the Foster Road property, for a period of twenty years, at no cost to Foodbank.				
GENERAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT					
1. Board Letter/ Attachment					
Ver.	Action By	/	Ac	ion	Result
1	BOARD	OF SUPERVISO	DRS Ad	ed on as follows:	Pass
	Age 5/21 6/1/2 Con San a) [ coor inclu that b) [ Mar c) A cons for a GEN 1. B Ver.	Santa Maria, I a) Determine coordination of including chilo that Foodbanh b) Determine Maria, will not c) Approve th construct and for a period of GENERAL SE 1. Board Lette Ver. Action By	Agenda Item 5/21/2004 6/1/2004 Consider recommendations re Santa Maria, Fifth District, as f a) Determine that the services coordination of several food dis including children, seniors and that Foodbank therefore qualified b) Determine that a portion of Maria, will not be needed for C c) Approve the proposed Groud construct and operate a food of for a period of twenty years, at GENERAL SERVICES DEPAR 1. Board Letter/ Attachment Ver. Action By	Agenda Item Status:   5/21/2004 In control:   6/1/2004 Final action:   Consider recommendations regarding a Ground Santa Maria, Fifth District, as follows: a)   a) Determine that the services provided by Foo coordination of several food distribution program including children, seniors and the poor, are need that Foodbank therefore qualifies for a rent subset   b) Determine that a portion of the County-owner Maria, will not be needed for County purposes for a period of twenty years, at no cost to Foodback GENERAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT   1. Board Letter/ Attachment   Ver. Action By Act	Agenda Item Status: Passed   5/21/2004 In control: BOARD OF SUPERVISORS   6/1/2004 Final action: 6/1/2004   Consider recommendations regarding a Ground Lease for Foodbank located at Santa Maria, Fifth District, as follows: a) Determine that the services provided by Foodbank of Santa Barbara County coordination of several food distribution programs that serve residents of Santa including children, seniors and the poor, are necessary to meet the social need that Foodbank therefore qualifies for a rent subsidy;   b) Determine that a portion of the County-owned property located at 624 Foster Maria, will not be needed for County purposes for the next twenty years;   c) Approve the proposed Ground Lease granting Foodbank of Santa Barbara Construct and operate a food collection, storage and distribution facility on the For a period of twenty years, at no cost to Foodbank.   GENERAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT   1. Board Letter/ Attachment   Ver. Action By Action